
 

ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.16/Corr.1 
English 

Original: English and French  
(This corrigendum does not apply to the Spanish version) 

GE.10-   

Corrigendum 
 

Ref. Sales No.: E.09.VIII.2 
(ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.16) 

 
September 2010 

New York and Geneva 
 

 

Recommendations on the Transport of Dangerous Goods 
Model Regulations  
(Sixteenth revised edition) 

  Corrigendum 

NOTE: Corrigenda to the Recommendations on the Transport of Dangerous Goods are 
also made available on the website of the United Nations Economic Commission for 
Europe at the following address: 
http://www.unece.org/trans/danger/publi/unrec/mr_pubdet.html 

  Volume I 

  1. 3.2.1, Dangerous Goods List, UN Nos. 1748 (packing group III), 2880 (packing 
group III) and 3487 (packing group III), column (9) 

Insert , B13 after B4 

  2. 3.3.1, special provision 290 (b), end of second sentence  

Insert the substance before shall be transported 

  Volume II 

  3. 4.1.4.1, P003, third sentence 

For of adequate strength and designed in relation to the packaging capacity and its intended 
use read , and of adequate strength and design in relation to the packaging capacity and its 
intended use, 

  4. 4.1.4.1, P802, special packing provision PP79 

Not applicable to English. 



ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.16/Corr.1 

2 

  5. 4.1.4.1, P904 (1), second sentence 

For of adequate strength and designed in relation to the packaging capacity and its intended 
use read , and of adequate strength and design in relation to the packaging capacity and its 
intended use, 

  6. 4.1.4.1, P907, second sentence 

For of adequate strength and design read , and of adequate strength and design 

  7. 4.1.4.2, IBC08, special packing provision B13 

For the existing text substitute  

B13 For UN Nos. 1748, 2208, 2880, 3485, 3486 and 3487, transport by sea in IBCs is 
prohibited. 

  8. 4.2.5.2.6, instruction T23, UN 3119, entry "tert-Butyl peroxy-2-ethylhexanoate, 
not more than 32% in diluent type B" 

Delete the reference to tablenote d. 

  9. 4.2.5.2.6, instruction T23, UN 3119, entry "Peroxyacetic acid, distilled, type F, 
stabilized", tablenote d 

For #9.5% read ≤ 9.5% 

  10. 5.1.5.4.2 

Insert and the name and address of the consignor and the consignee before shall be shown 

  11. 6.2.1.6.1 (d), NOTE 2 

Not applicable to English. 

  12. 6.2.2.7.7, sentence before the sub-paragraphs 

Insert inspection after the periodic 

  13. 6.2.2.9.4, sentence before the sub-paragraphs 

Insert inspection after the periodic 

  14. 6.7.4.15.1, end of second sentence 

Not applicable to English. 

  15. 6.7.5.13.1 (e), sub-paragraph (i) 

Not applicable to English. 

    


